

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19648/2009
COMMR.OF I.T,DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEAGRAM MANUF.(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18073 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19650 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Johnson Bara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 19648/2009 counsel for the petitioner
is directed to cure the defects in the Vakalatnama as
pointed out in the office report within four weeks.
Await service of notice on the respondent in
SLP(C)No. 19650/2009.

In SLP(C)No. 18073/2009 counsel appearing for
the respondent seeks further time to file counter
affidavit. Four weeks time granted as a last chance.
List the matters on 2.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar