

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19648/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in ITA No.310/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

COMMR.OF I.T,DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEAGRAM MANUF.(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19650 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18073 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 30252 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. A.T. Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final hearing along with S.L.P.(C)  
No.18012/2009, which is stated to be listed on 28th  
July, 2010.

Parties to complete their pleadings in the  
meantime.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)  
Asstt. Registrar