

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18012/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2008 in ITA No.1259/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T-XVII, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SILVER OAK LABORATORIES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

[For Final Disposal]
[For Directions]

With S.L.P. (C) No.18073 of 2009
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.19648 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and amendment of cause title)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.19650 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.30252 of 2009
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]
[For Directions]

Date: 12/08/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharya,ASG.
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.B. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Satyen Sethi,Adv.
Mr. Arta Trana Panda,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharya, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the Department, commenced his submissions at 3.30 p.m. and was on his legs when the court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

Place S.L.P. (C) Nos.30705/2009,
20899/2009, 21788/2009, 21066/2009, 30853/2009,
20907/2009 and 30248 of 2009 along with this batch
of cases.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar